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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002333329 NAJNIN  KHATUN Female No  1 1 UR  5  464.00  558.00  653.00  748.00  842.00  928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887987 ARMA  KHATUN Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  10  448.00  545.00  642.00  734.00  818.00  896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002142073 JISMIN  KHATUN Female No  3  1 3 OBC-A  1  404.00  480.00  570.00  651.00  732.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404989 UMME AYESHA KAZI Female No  4  2 4 OBC-B  10  403.00  476.00  564.00  646.00  726.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336263 PREETI  PAL Female No  5  3 5 OBC-B  6  402.00  492.00  582.00  668.00  742.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111810 BIDHAN  MONDAL Male No  6 6 UR  3  401.00  479.00  564.00  644.00  724.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000206344 ANANYA  ACHARYYA Female No  7 7 UR  16  400.00  481.00  569.00  650.00  726.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507092 ANUSHREE  CHATTERJEE Female No  8 8 UR  15  396.00  477.00  558.00  639.00  719.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062614 JAYANTA  BAURI Male No  9  1 9 SC  13  391.00  463.00  563.00  638.00  710.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001864326 ANANYA  DAS Female No  10 10 UR  8  389.00  464.00  552.00  629.00  704.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001189081 MANDIRA  DUTTA Female No  11 11 UR  2  381.00  468.00  555.00  638.00  704.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706933 KEYA  BHALLA Female No  12  2 12 SC  7  370.00  440.00  521.00  599.00  670.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000143589 SUKANYA  CHOWDHURY Female No  13  4 13 OBC-B  7  361.00  431.00  517.00  587.00  657.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001458808 YEASMIN  HAQUE Female No  14  2 14 OBC-A  17  357.00  437.00  517.00  589.00  653.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001553487 ANISH  DAS Male No  15  5 15 OBC-B  6  355.00  427.00  503.00  575.00  645.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002011731 SUKANTA  KORA Male No  16 16 UR  3  354.00  428.00  502.00  573.00  641.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000594349 SUSMITA  DUTTA Female No  17 17 UR  5  348.00  418.00  496.00  566.00  631.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626520 ISHITA  BANERJEE Female No  18 18 UR  14  346.00  420.00  494.00  567.00  635.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002304407 KRISHNAGOPAL  SOW Male No  19  3 19 SC  7  336.00  403.00  479.00  546.00  609.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001041900 SUMON  DAS Male No  20  3 20 OBC-A  6  331.00  401.00  471.00  537.00  600.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001459154 BIJOY  DALUI Male No  21  4 21 SC  5  329.00  404.00  479.00  542.00  603.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210608 SATHI  BAYEN Female No  22  5 22 SC  4  321.00  397.00  473.00  538.00  592.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000745797 BRISHTI  KORA Female No  23  1 23 ST  19  318.00  375.00  467.00  524.00  580.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074797 TANUSHREE  BAURI Female No  24  6 24 SC  6  317.00  385.00  465.00  533.00  586.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000623178 SAJAY  MAL Male Yes  25 25 UR  4  316.00  380.00  450.00  515.00  579.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000624796 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  26  7 26 SC  5  314.00  371.00  461.00  527.00  584.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001123458 SUSANTA  DHIBAR Male No  27  8 27 SC  13  313.00  369.00  449.00  516.00  572.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000221367 SAPTAMI  BHANDARI Female No  28  6 28 OBC-B  3  307.00  368.00  452.00  513.00  564.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845166 SHRABANI  MONDAL Female No  29 29 UR  5  301.00  371.00  441.00  501.00  552.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000969897 RINA  MARANDI Female No  30  2 30 ST  6  295.00  361.00  427.00  487.00  539.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567051 PREM  HAZRA Male No  31 31 UR  12  295.00  358.00  421.00  481.00  536.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002125005 KOBITA  BAYEN Female No  32 32 UR  4  292.00  336.00  406.00  476.00  534.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722770 ALOK  BAURI Male No  33  9 33 SC  12  291.00  345.00  422.00  476.00  530.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000720334 BIDISHA  ROY Female No  34 34 UR  11  288.00  346.00  407.00  467.00  525.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002311371 NEPALI  TUDU Female No  35 35 UR  4  280.00  332.00  405.00  462.00  514.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739110 KOUSIK  DAS Male No  36  7 36 OBC-B  6  279.00  329.00  395.00  461.00  511.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001247832 AKASH  MURMU Male No  37  3 37 ST  7  279.00  323.00  400.00  460.00  510.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083160 DELOWER  HOSEN Male No  38 38 UR  11  275.00  329.00  394.00  450.00  504.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086524 SUMIT  MAL Male No  39  10 39 SC  6  274.00  319.00  404.00  459.00  504.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879253 SOHAGINI  MURMU Female No  40  4 40 ST  9  273.00  317.00  389.00  452.00  502.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602919 RUDRA  MAHARA Male No  41  11 41 SC  2  272.00  315.00  387.00  457.00  501.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000348575 LAXMI  DAS Female No  42  8 42 OBC-B  4  271.00  331.00  391.00  447.00  495.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000146707 NIMAI  MAL Male No  43  12 43 SC  9  271.00  317.00  389.00  446.00  496.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000234001 SHRUTI  MUKHERJEE Female No  44 44 UR  19  270.00  330.00  390.00  442.00  492.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001574297 SUPRIYA  DALUI Female No  45 45 UR  10  270.00  326.00  396.00  452.00  496.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000292128 SOUMI  BAGDI Female No  46  13 46 SC  3  269.00  321.00  381.00  438.00  490.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002024654 KEYA  MONDAL Female No  47 47 UR  9  268.00  320.00  378.00  432.00  484.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000289150 SHREYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  48 48 UR  14  267.00  327.00  387.00  442.00  489.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000584238 AKASH  DAS Male No  49  14 49 SC  3  266.00  312.00  382.00  439.00  486.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000786747 SRABANI  GHOSH Female No  50 50 UR  5  265.00  328.00  391.00  442.00  486.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000633049 RUPALI  MARDI Female No  51  5 51 ST  12  265.00  322.00  379.00  433.00  483.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001187541 KIRAN  ANKUR Male No  52  15 52 SC  6  265.00  309.00  379.00  439.00  485.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001200290 DEBNATH  SOREN Male No  53  6 53 ST  6  265.00  309.00  374.00  434.00  486.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255351 LOKENATH  GHOSH Male No  54 54 UR  6  264.00  311.00  373.00  428.00  481.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000276733 SUJATA  BAGDI Female No  55  16 55 SC  15  262.00  317.00  372.00  427.00  478.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000990864 RINKI  GARAIN Female No  56  9 56 OBC-B  8  262.00  306.00  368.00  426.00  480.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001497875 SUPRIYA  DAS Male No  57 57 UR  7  261.00  303.00  390.00  434.00  478.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000362661 MANASI  DAS Female No  58  10 58 OBC-B  4  258.00  315.00  372.00  426.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335527 PRITAM  CHANDRA Male No  59 59 UR  15  255.00  298.00  360.00  415.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002041352 NIHA  GARAI Female No  60 60 UR  13  251.00  302.00  364.00  415.00  459.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389119 SAMPA  BAGDI Female No  61  17 61 SC  8  250.00  294.00  354.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481308 ROHIT  SINGHA Male No  62 62 UR  7  250.00  293.00  360.00  408.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001712697 SARJINA  KHATUN Female No  63 63 UR  6  249.00  299.00  360.00  410.00  454.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000267033 DEBOJIT  MAL Male No  64  18 64 SC  7  248.00  298.00  358.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071144 RAJDEEP  DAS Male No  65 65 UR  7  248.00  293.00  350.00  405.00  451.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341197 AKASH  DAS Male No  66  19 66 SC  6  243.00  286.00  346.00  397.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520902 MIR  NAIMUDDIN Male No  67 67 UR  6  242.00  286.00  338.00  390.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987027 PUJA  SAHANI Female No  68 68 UR  6  236.00  286.00  336.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119159 RIYA  DALAL Female No  69  11 69 OBC-B  7  235.00  279.00  337.00  382.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092055 RIMA  BAGDI Female No  70  20 70 SC  12  232.00  277.00  327.00  375.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000279407 DEBDUT  DHIBAR Male No  71  21 71 SC  9  232.00  276.00  331.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000993430 ATANU  DAS Male No  72 72 UR  8  229.00  270.00  324.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001888801 BRISTI  ROY Female No  73  22 73 SC  4  228.00  272.00  323.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001332330 ARPITA  BAGDI Female No  74  23 74 SC  7  226.00  273.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002070084 RAJU  MAL Male No  75  24 75 SC  7  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896530 ANJANA  ROY Female No  75  24 76 SC  10  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457881 MATIA  PARVIN Female No  76 77 UR  7  225.00  269.00  319.00  363.00  407.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001166226 AKASH  BAGDI Male No  77  25 78 SC  8  224.00  268.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691988 BIKASH  HANSDA Male No  78 79 UR  3  224.00  266.00  317.00  362.00  405.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001694153 SUKANTA  MARDI Male No  79  7 80 ST  19  223.00  268.00  313.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001735422 SUBHANKAR  MONDAL Male No  80 81 UR  7  223.00  267.00  314.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000509524 ALO  KAHAR Female No  81  26 82 SC  9  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732443 DEEP  DAS Male No  82 83 UR  7  219.00  261.00  307.00  351.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490115 ARJUN  ROOJ Male No  83 84 UR  8  215.00  258.00  301.00  344.00  387.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002151424 SANCHITA  DAS Female No  84  27 85 SC  8  213.00  253.00  297.00  341.00  384.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002142073 JISMIN  KHATUN Female No  3  1 1 OBC-A  1  404.00  480.00  570.00  651.00  732.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001458808 YEASMIN  HAQUE Female No  14  2 2 OBC-A  17  357.00  437.00  517.00  589.00  653.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001041900 SUMON  DAS Male No  20  3 3 OBC-A  6  331.00  401.00  471.00  537.00  600.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001887987 ARMA  KHATUN Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  10  448.00  545.00  642.00  734.00  818.00  896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404989 UMME AYESHA KAZI Female No  4  2 2 OBC-B  10  403.00  476.00  564.00  646.00  726.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336263 PREETI  PAL Female No  5  3 3 OBC-B  6  402.00  492.00  582.00  668.00  742.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000143589 SUKANYA  CHOWDHURY Female No  13  4 4 OBC-B  7  361.00  431.00  517.00  587.00  657.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001553487 ANISH  DAS Male No  15  5 5 OBC-B  6  355.00  427.00  503.00  575.00  645.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000221367 SAPTAMI  BHANDARI Female No  28  6 6 OBC-B  3  307.00  368.00  452.00  513.00  564.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739110 KOUSIK  DAS Male No  36  7 7 OBC-B  6  279.00  329.00  395.00  461.00  511.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000348575 LAXMI  DAS Female No  42  8 8 OBC-B  4  271.00  331.00  391.00  447.00  495.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000990864 RINKI  GARAIN Female No  56  9 9 OBC-B  8  262.00  306.00  368.00  426.00  480.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000362661 MANASI  DAS Female No  58  10 10 OBC-B  4  258.00  315.00  372.00  426.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119159 RIYA  DALAL Female No  69  11 11 OBC-B  7  235.00  279.00  337.00  382.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002062614 JAYANTA  BAURI Male No  9  1 1 SC  13  391.00  463.00  563.00  638.00  710.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706933 KEYA  BHALLA Female No  12  2 2 SC  7  370.00  440.00  521.00  599.00  670.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304407 KRISHNAGOPAL  SOW Male No  19  3 3 SC  7  336.00  403.00  479.00  546.00  609.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001459154 BIJOY  DALUI Male No  21  4 4 SC  5  329.00  404.00  479.00  542.00  603.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210608 SATHI  BAYEN Female No  22  5 5 SC  4  321.00  397.00  473.00  538.00  592.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074797 TANUSHREE  BAURI Female No  24  6 6 SC  6  317.00  385.00  465.00  533.00  586.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000624796 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  26  7 7 SC  5  314.00  371.00  461.00  527.00  584.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001123458 SUSANTA  DHIBAR Male No  27  8 8 SC  13  313.00  369.00  449.00  516.00  572.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722770 ALOK  BAURI Male No  33  9 9 SC  12  291.00  345.00  422.00  476.00  530.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000086524 SUMIT  MAL Male No  39  10 10 SC  6  274.00  319.00  404.00  459.00  504.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602919 RUDRA  MAHARA Male No  41  11 11 SC  2  272.00  315.00  387.00  457.00  501.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000146707 NIMAI  MAL Male No  43  12 12 SC  9  271.00  317.00  389.00  446.00  496.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292128 SOUMI  BAGDI Female No  46  13 13 SC  3  269.00  321.00  381.00  438.00  490.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000584238 AKASH  DAS Male No  49  14 14 SC  3  266.00  312.00  382.00  439.00  486.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001187541 KIRAN  ANKUR Male No  52  15 15 SC  6  265.00  309.00  379.00  439.00  485.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276733 SUJATA  BAGDI Female No  55  16 16 SC  15  262.00  317.00  372.00  427.00  478.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389119 SAMPA  BAGDI Female No  61  17 17 SC  8  250.00  294.00  354.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000267033 DEBOJIT  MAL Male No  64  18 18 SC  7  248.00  298.00  358.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001341197 AKASH  DAS Male No  66  19 19 SC  6  243.00  286.00  346.00  397.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092055 RIMA  BAGDI Female No  70  20 20 SC  12  232.00  277.00  327.00  375.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000279407 DEBDUT  DHIBAR Male No  71  21 21 SC  9  232.00  276.00  331.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001888801 BRISTI  ROY Female No  73  22 22 SC  4  228.00  272.00  323.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001332330 ARPITA  BAGDI Female No  74  23 23 SC  7  226.00  273.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002070084 RAJU  MAL Male No  75  24 24 SC  7  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896530 ANJANA  ROY Female No  75  24 25 SC  10  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001166226 AKASH  BAGDI Male No  77  25 26 SC  8  224.00  268.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000509524 ALO  KAHAR Female No  81  26 27 SC  9  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002151424 SANCHITA  DAS Female No  84  27 28 SC  8  213.00  253.00  297.00  341.00  384.00  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000745797 BRISHTI  KORA Female No  23  1 1 ST  19  318.00  375.00  467.00  524.00  580.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000969897 RINA  MARANDI Female No  30  2 2 ST  6  295.00  361.00  427.00  487.00  539.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247832 AKASH  MURMU Male No  37  3 3 ST  7  279.00  323.00  400.00  460.00  510.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879253 SOHAGINI  MURMU Female No  40  4 4 ST  9  273.00  317.00  389.00  452.00  502.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000633049 RUPALI  MARDI Female No  51  5 5 ST  12  265.00  322.00  379.00  433.00  483.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001200290 DEBNATH  SOREN Male No  53  6 6 ST  6  265.00  309.00  374.00  434.00  486.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001694153 SUKANTA  MARDI Male No  79  7 7 ST  19  223.00  268.00  313.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


